

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/247/2025

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Mrs. Vinita Devi

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

... for the respondents

June 11, 2025

[SR]

Item No.11

Heard the learned counsels appearing for the parties.

Hearing of this case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)