

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/247/2025

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor and Others

Ms. Vinita Devi for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

August 25, 2025
[SR]
Item No.11

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays extension of time to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents.

Prayer is allowed. Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks from date.

Matter be placed before the next available circuit Bench.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)