

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/247/2025**

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and others

Ms. Vinita Devi

.... for the petitioner

October 27, 2025  
[SR]  
Item No.7

Let the matter appear in the next available Circuit Bench.

Affidavit-in-reply be filed in the meantime.

**( Shampa Sarkar, J. )**