

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/247/2025

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lt.Governor and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar for the respondents

January 27, 2026
[SR]
Item No.61

On the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, let
this matter stand adjourned for the week.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)