

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/247/2025

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar
Mrs. Vinita Devi

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondents

February 16, 2026
[SR]
Item No.64

Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended till February 20,
2026.

List the matter on February 23, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)