

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/247/2025

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr.Samson Stephen ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar]

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

March 17, 2026
 [SR]
 Item No.20

The order dated February 23, 2026 reflects that time was granted to the petitioner to file affidavit-in-reply. However, the petitioner prays for further accommodation. Learned advocate for the State-respondents are present.

Having considered the prayer advanced, the petitioner is directed to file the affidavit-in-reply within a period of two weeks from date preferably by 31st March, 2026.

Let the writ petition be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)