

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/247/2025

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor & Ors.

Mr. Samson Stephen ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopal Binnu Kumar)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Respondents

April 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.21

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of the time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent authorities as directed earlier on 17.03.2026.

As last chance the petitioner is directed to file the affidavit-in-reply, failing which the right to file the same shall stand forfeited and appropriate order shall be passed in accordance with law.

Let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Smita Das De, J.)