

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/247/2025

Shri Ashim Kumar Paul

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

August 06, 2026
[SR]
Item No. 19

1. The time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by a period of ten days from date, as prayed for.
2. List before the next Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)